


Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Diamont

SKIN:  BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.3 79.3 317.3 317.3
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 80.2 159.5 320.7 638.0

NUTMEG BC800 RED GOLD 111.6 271.1 446.3 1084.3
BC200 BLACK 259.7 530.8 1038.9 2123.2
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 265.0 795.8 1060.0 3183.2
BC825 LIGHT MAROON 30.5 826.3 122.1 3305.3
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 45.4 871.7 181.4 3486.7

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.8 80.8 323.2 323.2
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 28.4 109.2 113.6 436.8

GRANITE MET BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 116.4 225.6 465.6 902.4
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 26.4 252.0 105.6 1008.0
BC200 BLACK 275.2 527.2 1100.9 2108.9
BC250 BLUE BLACK 285.6 812.9 1142.5 3251.4
BC600 GOLD 56.0 868.9 224.0 3475.4

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.9 78.9 315.6 315.6
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 14.8 93.7 59.2 374.8

LABRADOR BLACK PEARL BC105 WHITE 21.7 115.4 86.9 461.7
BC200 BLACK 712.0 827.5 2848.1 3309.8
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.0 840.5 52.0 3361.8
BC805 RED OXIDE 21.7 862.2 86.9 3448.7
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 2.6 864.8 10.5 3459.2
CB44L BRIGHT BLUE 2.6 867.4 10.5 3469.7

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.4 80.4 321.7 321.7
BC500 BLUE‐GREEN 4.4 84.8 17.5 339.2

SATELITE SILVER BC600 GOLD 7.1 91.9 28.3 367.5
BC610 GREEN GOLD 2.7 94.6 10.7 378.2
BC400 RED‐BLUE 10.6 105.1 42.3 420.5
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 233.2 338.3 932.8 1353.3
BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 29.2 367.5 116.7 1470.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 35.3 402.8 141.2 1611.2
BC175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 439.0 841.8 1756.1 3367.3
BC250 BLUE BLACK 41.5 883.3 165.9 3533.2

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams
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Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Onyx Waterborne

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 620.3 620.3 2481.1 2481.1
HB250 BLACK 95.5 715.8 382.0 2863.1

NUTMEG HB780 RED GOLD 71.6 787.4 286.5 3149.6
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 64.4 851.8 257.4 3407.0
HB861 MAROON 18.6 870.4 74.5 3481.5
HB855 LIGHT MAROON 13.5 883.9 54.1 3535.6
CB85L RED PEARL 12.5 896.4 49.8 3585.4
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 10.4 906.8 41.6 3627.0
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 55.0 961.7 219.9 3846.9

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 636.4 636.4 2545.6 2545.6
HB250 BLACK 160.9 797.3 643.5 3189.1

GRANITE MET HB200 BLUE BLACK 50.3 847.5 201.0 3390.1
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 23.6 871.1 94.4 3484.5
HB680 GOLD 4.1 875.2 16.4 3500.9
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 3.0 878.3 12.1 3513.0
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 2.0 880.3 8.1 3521.1
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 64.5 944.8 258.0 3779.1

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.4 652.4 2609.5 2609.5
HB203 DEEP BLACK 217.0 869.4 868.1 3477.6

LABRADOR BLACK PEARL HB200 BLUE BLACK 32.3 901.7 129.2 3606.8
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 13.7 915.4 54.6 3661.4
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 11.7 927.1 46.8 3708.2
HB770 RED OXIDE 6.9 933.9 27.4 3735.6
HB46L BLUE PEARL 2.9 936.8 11.5 3747.1
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 3.0 939.7 11.8 3758.9
HB740 BIRGHT ORANGE 2.0 941.7 7.9 3766.8
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 12.7 954.4 50.8 3817.6

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

62310

733245

2012 ESSEX   12B899 ‐ AMELIA

611862

63989


